> 'F FEDERACION
p e n Consejo ANDALUZA,
/\%’ popiflied D . DE NATACION
CTO. ESPANA OPEN ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPANA JUNIOR
TORREMOLINQOS, 9 - 13/4/2022

Prueba 24 Fem., 1500m Libre Abs.
11/04/2022 - 17:49 Resultados
World Record 15:20.48 LEDECKY Kathleen USA Indianapolis (USA) 16/05/2018
European Record 15:38.88 FRIIS Lotte DEN Barcelona 30/07/2013
Récord Espafa 15:50.89 BELMONTE GARCIA MIREIA BUDAPEST (HUN) 25/07/2017
Mejores Marcas Nacionales 17 16:17.84 CONS GESTIDO AGUEDA BEATRIZ INDIANAPOLIS (USA) 27/08/2017
Mejores Marcas Nacionales 16 16:27.97 DASCA ROMEU CLAUDIA HELSINKI (FIN) 14/07/2010
Récord Cto. Open 15:58.07 BELMONTE GARCIA MIREIA PALMA M. 12/04/2014
Récord Cto. Junior 16:28.25 MARTINEZ GUILLEN Angela SABADELL 26/03/2021

Puntos: FINA 2022

Clasificacion AN RT Tiempo Pts
1. MARTINEZ GUILLEN Angela 04 ESP Kzm Swimming Team +0,70 16:20.66 826
50m: 30.68 30.68 450m: 4:54.69 32.84 850m: 9:15.36 32.33 1250m: 13:37.00 32.72
100m: 1:03.70 33.02 500m: 5:27.46 32.77 900m: 9:47.96 32.60 1300m: 14:10.04 33.04
150m: 1:36.82 33.12 550m: 6:00.15 32.69 950m: 10:20.54 32.58 1350m: 14:42.82 32.78
200m: 2:09.79 32.97 600m: 6:32.88 32.73 1000m: 10:53.13 32.59 1400m: 15:15.69 32.87
250m: 2:42.76 32.97 650m: 7:05.31 32.43 1050m: 11:25.73 32.60 1450m: 15:48.49 32.80
300m: 3:15.70 32.94 700m: 7:37.96 32.65 1100m: 11:58.47 32.74 1500m: 16:20.66 32.17

350m: 3:48.80 33.10 750m: 8:10.35 32.39 1150m: 12:31.24 32.77
400m: 4:21.85 33.05 800m: 8:43.03 32.68 1200m: 13:04.28 33.04
2. KOBRICH SCHIMPL Kristel 85 CHI  Chile +0,78 16:27.16 810
50m: 30.77 30.77 450m: 4:52.09 32.84 850m: 9:14.48 32.95 1250m: 13:40.00 33.37
100m: 1:03.09 32.32 500m: 5:24.93 32.84 900m: 9:47.57 33.09 1300m: 14:13.51 33.51
150m: 1:35.49 32.40 550m: 5:57.66 32.73 950m: 10:20.64 33.07 1350m: 14:47.06 33.55
200m: 2:08.13 32.64 600m: 6:30.45 32.79 1000m: 10:53.79 33.15 1400m: 15:20.69 33.63
250m: 2:40.63 32.50 650m: 7:03.21 32.76 1050m: 11:26.87 33.08 1450m: 15:54.21 33.52
300m: 3:13.52 32.89 700m: 7:35.90 32.69 1100m: 12:00.11 33.24 1500m: 16:27.16 32.95
350m: 3:46.37 32.85 750m: 8:08.65 32.75 1150m: 12:33.27 33.16
400m: 4:19.25 32.88 800m: 8:41.53 32.88 1200m: 13:06.63 33.36
3. OTERO FERNANDEZ Paula 04 ESP C.N. Arteixo +0,75 16:31.86 799
50m: 29.91 29.91 450m: 4:52.24 32.76 850m: 9:17.62 33.38 1250m: 13:46.81 33.45
100m: 1:02.32 3241 500m: 5:25.26 33.02 900m: 9:51.10 33.48 1300m: 14:20.31 33.50
150m: 1:35.01 32.69 550m: 5:58.16 32.90 950m: 10:24.71 33.61 1350m: 14:53.55 33.24
200m: 2:08.03 33.02 600m: 6:31.15 32.99 1000m: 10:58.49 33.78 1400m: 15:27.06 33.51
250m: 2:40.75 32.72 650m: 7:04.27 33.12 1050m: 11:32.15 33.66 1450m: 16:00.19 33.13
300m: 3:13.64 32.89 700m: 7:37.56 33.29 1100m: 12:05.88 33.73 1500m: 16:31.86 31.67
350m: 3:46.59 32.95 750m: 8:10.91 33.35 1150m: 12:39.66 33.78
400m: 4:19.48 32.89 800m: 8:44.24 33.33 1200m: 13:13.36 33.70
4. DE VALDES ALVAREZ Maria 98 ESP C.N. Liceo +0,80 16:32.16 798
50m: 30.68 30.68 450m: 4:53.44 33.51 850m: 9:20.91 32.73 1250m: 13:47.03 33.76
100m: 1:02.96 32.28 500m: 5:27.25 33.81 900m: 9:53.61 32.70 1300m: 14:20.93 33.90
150m: 1:35.64 32.68 550m: 6:00.92 33.67 950m: 10:26.38 32.77 1350m: 14:54.39 33.46
200m: 2:08.31 32.67 600m: 6:34.64 33.72 1000m: 10:59.44 33.06 1400m: 15:28.00 33.61
250m: 2:41.02 32.71 650m: 7:08.20 33.56 1050m: 11:32.91 33.47 1450m: 16:00.93 32.93
300m: 3:13.86 32.84 700m: 7:41.62 33.42 1100m: 12:06.35 33.44 1500m: 16:32.16 31.23
350m: 3:46.87 33.01 750m: 8:14.97 33.35 1150m: 12:39.87 33.52
400m: 4:19.93 33.06 800m: 8:48.18 33.21 1200m: 13:13.27 33.40
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> 'F FEDERACION
p n Conssjo ANDALUZA,
/\""\"./’ e e s D |22 BENSTACN
CTO. ESPANA OPEN ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPANA JUNIOR
TORREMOLINOS, 9 - 13/4/2022
Prueba 24, Fem., 1500m Libre, Abs.

Clasificacién AN RT Tiempo Pts
5. CARMONA VILLAPLANA Marta 05 ESP C.N. Albacete +0,72 16:43.97 770
50m: 30.79 30.79 450m: 5:01.92 34.06 850m: 9:30.18 33.61 1250m: 13:58.38 33.70
100m: 1:04.36 33.57 500m: 5:35.85 33.93 900m: 10:03.73 33.55 1300m: 14:31.97 33.59
150m: 1:38.08 33.72 550m: 6:09.19 33.34 950m: 10:37.62 33.89 1350m: 15:05.68 33.71
200m:; 2:11.83 33.75 600m: 6:42.34 33.15 1000m: 11:11.28 33.66 1400m: 15:39.32 33.64
250m: 2:45.84  34.01 650m: 7:15.86  33.52 1050m: 11:44.38  33.10 1450m: 16:12.64  33.32
300m: 3:19.77 33.93 700m: 7:49.35 33.49 1100m: 12:17.70 33.32 1500m: 16:43.97 31.33

350m:; 3:53.97 34.20 750m: 8:23.00 33.65 1150m: 12:51.10 33.40
400m: 4:27.86 33.89 800m: 8:56.57 33.57 1200m: 13:24.68 33.58
6. LEBLIC GARCIA Sydney 05 ESP C.D. El valle +0,73 16:44.61 769
50m: 30.45 30.45 450m: 5:01.68 34.01 850m: 9:30.31 33.91 1250m: 14:00.31 33.99
100m: 1:03.87 33.42 500m: 5:35.67 33.99 900m: 10:03.74 33.43 1300m: 14:34.56 34.25
150m: 1:37.76 33.89 550m: 6:08.65 32.98 950m: 10:37.66 33.92 1350m: 15:07.83 33.27
200m:; 2:11.59 33.83 600m: 6:41.91 33.26 1000m: 11:11.33 33.67 1400m: 15:41.28 33.45
250m: 2:45.58  33.99 650m: 7:15.42  33.51 1050m: 11:44.54  33.21 1450m: 16:13.55  32.27
300m: 3:19.64 34.06 700m: 7:48.98 33.56 1100m: 12:18.13 33.59 1500m: 16:44.61 31.06
350m: 3:53.55 33.91 750m:; 8:22.74 33.76 1150m: 12:52.00 33.87
400m: 4:27.67 34.12 800m: 8:56.40 33.66 1200m: 13:26.32 34.32
7. DENBY Kennedy Hope 05 GBR C.D.N. Nadamas Las Marine+0,65 16:54.35 747
100m: 1:04.43 1:04.43 450m: 5:01.87 34.01 800m: 8:58.16 33.69 1150m: 12:56.63 34.51
150m: 1:38.24 33.81 500m: 5:35.35 33.48 850m: 9:32.43 34.27 1200m: 13:30.71 34.08
200m: 2:11.95 33.71 550m: 6:09.24 33.89 900m: 10:06.01 33.58 1300m: 14:39.05 1:08.34
250m: 2:46.09 34.14 600m: 6:42.66 33.42 950m: 10:40.07 34.06 1400m: 15:47.18 1:08.13
300m: 3:19.76 33.67 650m: 7:16.63 33.97 1000m: 11:13.81 33.74 1500m: 16:54.35 1:07.17
350m: 3:54.23 34.47 700m: 7:50.11 33.48 1050m: 11:48.03 34.22
400m:; 4:27.86 33.63 750m: 8:24.47 34.36  1100m: 12:22.12 34.09
8. SANCHEZ LORA Candela 03 ESP C.D. Gredos San Diego +0,68 16:57.25 740
50m:; 30.61 30.61 450m: 4:55.97 33.91 850m: 9:28.94 34.24 1250m: 14:05.93 34.67
100m: 1:02.96 32.35 500m: 5:29.97 34.00 900m: 10:03.43 34.49 1300m: 14:40.81 34.88
150m: 1:35.81 32.85 550m: 6:04.04 34.07 950m: 10:38.03 34.60 1350m: 15:15.16 34.35
200m: 2:08.76  32.95 600m: 6:38.02  33.98 1000m: 11:12.63  34.60 1400m: 15:49.34  34.18
250m: 2:41.75 32.99 650m: 7:12.17 34.15 1050m: 11:47.07 34.44  1450m: 16:23.75 34.41
300m: 3:14.83 33.08 700m: 7:46.34 34.17 1100m: 12:21.86 34.79 1500m: 16:57.25 33.50
350m: 3:48.31 33.48 750m: 8:20.33 33.99 1150m: 12:56.31 34.45
400m:; 4:22.06 33.75 800m: 8:54.70 34.37 1200m: 13:31.26 34.95
9. BRAMONT ARIAS GARCIA Maria Alejai99a PER C.N. Alcala +0,53 17:06.45 721
50m: 31.98 31.98 450m: 5:05.15 33.71 850m: 9:38.29 34.36 1250m: 14:15.34 34.81
100m: 1:06.37 34.39 500m: 5:39.46 34.31 900m: 10:13.00 34.71 1300m: 14:49.80 34.46
150m: 1:41.04 34.67 550m: 6:13.30 33.84 950m: 10:47.37 34.37 1350m: 15:24.67 34.87
200m: 2:15.41 34.37 600m: 6:47.22 33.92 1000m: 11:22.02 34.65 1400m: 15:59.27 34.60
250m: 2:49.48 34.07 650m: 7:21.12 33.90 1050m: 11:56.52 34.50 1450m: 16:33.31 34.04
300m: 3:23.76 34.28 700m: 7:55.17 34.05 1100m: 12:31.30 34.78 1500m: 17:06.45 33.14
350m: 3:57.49 33.73 750m: 8:29.55 34.38 1150m: 13:05.91 34.61
400m: 4:31.44 33.95 800m: 9:03.93 34.38 1200m: 13:40.53 34.62
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> 'F FEDERACION
p n Consajo ANDALUZA,
/\""\"./’ e e s D |22 BENSTACN
CTO. ESPANA OPEN ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPANA JUNIOR
TORREMOLINOS, 9 - 13/4/2022
Prueba 24, Fem., 1500m Libre, Abs.

Clasificacién AN RT Tiempo Pts
10. GALO NOGUEIRA Estel Xuan 04 ESP C.N. Granollers +0,65 17:18.82 695
50m: 31.80 31.80 450m: 5:03.90 34.31 850m: 9:41.42 34.72 1250m: 14:23.07 35.53
100m: 1:05.48 33.68 500m: 5:38.45 34.55 900m: 10:16.37 34.95 1300m: 14:58.46 35.39
150m: 1:39.25 33.77 550m: 6:13.13 34.68 950m: 10:51.38 35.01 1350m: 15:34.30 35.84
200m:; 2:13.31 34.06 600m: 6:47.76 34.63 1000m: 11:26.63 35.25 1400m: 16:09.83 35.53
250m: 2:47.27 33.96 650m: 7:22.30 34,54 1050m: 12:01.86 35.23 1450m: 16:45.10 35.27
300m: 3:21.31 34.04 700m: 7:57.15 34.85 1100m: 12:37.03 35.17 1500m: 17:18.82 33.72

350m: 3:55.36 34.05 750m: 8:31.82 34.67 1150m: 13:12.52 35.49
400m: 4:29.59 34.23 800m: 9:06.70 34.88 1200m: 13:47.54 35.02
11. HERNANDEZ TOME Lara Maria 99 ESP C.N. Sabadell +0,60 17:20.88 691
50m: 32.58 32.58 450m: 5:09.49 34.95 850m: 9:47.82 34.97 1250m: 14:26.81 35.06
100m: 1:06.87 34.29 500m: 5:44.00 34.51 900m: 10:22.46 34.64 1300m: 15:01.68 34.87
150m: 1:41.33 34.46 550m: 6:18.73 34.73 950m: 10:57.35 34.89 1350m: 15:36.85 35.17
200m: 2:15.87 34.54 600m: 6:53.35 34.62 1000m: 11:32.14 34.79 1400m: 16:11.74 34.89
250m: 2:50.61 34.74 650m: 7:28.33 34.98 1050m: 12:07.10 34.96 1450m: 16:47.01 35.27
300m: 3:25.11 34.50 700m: 8:03.02 34.69 1100m: 12:41.72 34.62 1500m: 17:20.88 33.87
350m: 3:59.96 34.85 750m: 8:37.97 3495 1150m: 13:16.87 35.15
400m: 4:34.54 34.58 800m: 9:12.85 34.88 1200m: 13:51.75 34.88
12. VILLADA PEREZ Paula 06 ESP C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena +0,82 17:28.36 676
50m: 31.58 31.58 450m: 5:10.06 35.43 850m: 9:49.86 35.06 1250m: 14:31.60 35.42
100m: 1:05.70 34.12 500m: 5:45.12 35.06 900m: 10:24.87 35.01 1300m: 15:07.32 35.72
150m: 1:40.06 34.36 550m: 6:20.10 34.98 950m: 10:59.89 35.02 1350m: 15:42.87 35.55
200m: 2:14.51 34.45 600m: 6:55.12 35.02 1000m: 11:35.08 35.19 1400m: 16:18.32 35.45
250m: 2:49.20 34.69 650m: 7:29.82 34.70 1050m: 12:10.46 35.38 1450m: 16:53.99 35.67
300m: 3:24.27 35.07 700m: 8:04.79 34.97 1100m: 12:45.56 35.10 1500m: 17:28.36 34.37
350m:; 3:59.61 35.34 750m: 8:39.73 34.94 1150m: 13:20.62 35.06
400m: 4:34.63 35.02 800m: 9:14.80 35.07 1200m: 13:56.18 35.56
13. GIRALT PIDEMONT Claudia 01 ESP C.N. Mataro +0,85 17:28.96 675
50m: 31.84 31.84 450m: 5:09.83 34.92 850m: 9:52.54 35.28 1250m: 14:34.11 35.02
100m: 1:05.96 34.12 500m: 5:44.97 35.14 900m: 10:27.94 35.40 1300m: 15:09.51 35.40
150m: 1:40.61 34.65 550m: 6:20.01 35.04 950m: 11:02.94 35.00 1350m: 15:44.74 35.23
200m: 2:15.61 35.00 600m: 6:55.53 35.52 1000m: 11:38.49 35.55 1400m: 16:20.05 35.31
250m: 2:50.35 34.74 650m: 7:30.88 35.35 1050m: 12:13.81 35.32  1450m: 16:55.03 34.98
300m: 3:25.35 35.00 700m: 8:06.44 35.56 1100m: 12:48.93 35.12 1500m: 17:28.96 33.93
350m:; 3:59.89 34.54 750m: 8:41.80 35.36 1150m: 13:23.92 34.99
400m: 4:34.91 35.02 800m: 9:17.26 35.46 1200m: 13:59.09 35.17
14. LUQUE CALVO M2 De Gador 06 ESP C.D.N. Inacua Malaga +0,73 17:29.10 675
50m: 30.94 30.94 450m: 5:04.77 35.08 850m: 9:48.81 36.06 1250m: 14:33.31 35.34
100m: 1:04.32 33.38 500m: 5:39.95 35.18 900m: 10:24.14 35.33 1300m: 15:08.65 35.34
150m: 1:38.46 34.14 550m: 6:15.47 35.52 950m: 11:00.18 36.04 1350m: 15:43.80 35.15
200m: 2:12.28 33.82 600m: 6:50.53 35.06 1000m: 11:36.29 36.11 1400m: 16:19.30 35.50
250m: 2:46.63 34.35 650m: 7:26.17 35.64 1050m: 12:11.99 35.70 1450m: 16:54.08 34.78
300m: 3:20.51 33.88 700m: 8:01.48 35.31 1100m: 12:47.07 35.08 1500m: 17:29.10 35.02
350m: 3:54.98 34.47 750m: 8:37.32 35.84 1150m: 13:22.88 35.81
400m: 4:29.69 34.71 800m: 9:12.75 35.43 1200m: 13:57.97 35.09
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> 'F FEDERACION
p n Conssjo ANDALUZA,
/\""\"./’ 8.4 U e e D |22 BENSTACN
CTO. ESPANA OPEN ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPANA JUNIOR
TORREMOLINOS, 9 - 13/4/2022
Prueba 24, Fem., 1500m Libre, Abs.

Clasificacién AN RT Tiempo Pts
15. MORA FERRANDIS Ariadna 06 ESP C.N. La Salle-Palma 17:37.84 658
50m: 31.38 31.38 450m: 5:08.50 35.14 850m: 9:52.31 35.53 1250m: 14:39.46 35.87
100m: 1:05.19 33.81 500m: 5:43.65 35.15 900m: 10:28.28 35.97 1300m: 15:15.73 36.27
150m: 1:39.87 34.68 550m: 6:19.00 35.35 950m: 11:04.14 35.86 1350m: 15:51.84 36.11
200m: 2:14.51 34.64 600m: 6:54.62 35.62 1000m: 11:40.01 35.87 1400m: 16:27.98 36.14
250m: 2:49.18 34.67 650m: 7:30.00 35.38 1050m: 12:15.55 35.54 1450m: 17:02.99 35.01
300m: 3:23.79 34.61 700m: 8:05.61 35.61 1100m: 12:51.79 36.24 1500m: 17:37.84 34.85

350m: 3:58.54 34.75 750m: 8:40.97 35.36 1150m: 13:27.56 35.77
400m: 4:33.36 34.82 800m: 9:16.78 35.81 1200m: 14:03.59 36.03
16. RODRIGUEZ SANTAULARIA Laura 02 ESP C.N. Barcelona +0,64 17:38.48 657
50m: 32.31 32.31 450m: 5:08.72 34.86 850m: 9:50.50 35.51 1250m: 14:37.97 36.60
100m: 1:06.47 34.16 500m: 5:43.20 34.48 900m: 10:26.13 35.63 1300m: 15:14.22 36.25
150m: 1:41.19 34.72 550m: 6:18.40 35.20 950m: 11:01.99 35.86 1350m: 15:50.61 36.39
200m: 2:15.84 34.65 600m: 6:53.45 35.05 1000m: 11:37.54 35.55 1400m: 16:27.05 36.44
250m: 2:50.36 34.52 650m: 7:28.75 35.30 1050m: 12:13.45 35.91 1450m: 17:03.04 35.99
300m: 3:24.71 34.35 700m: 8:03.98 35.23 1100m: 12:49.31 35.86 1500m: 17:38.48 35.44
350m: 3:59.21 34.50 750m: 8:39.48 35.50 1150m: 13:25.49 36.18
400m: 4:33.86 34.65 800m: 9:14.99 35.51 1200m: 14:01.37 35.88
17. SANCHEZ-MIRANDA CABANILLAS Am05a ESP C.N. Don Benito Acuarun  +0,73 17:40.16 654
50m: 31.22 31.22 450m: 5:10.95 35.17 850m: 9:55.33 35.73 1250m: 14:42.72 36.12
100m: 1:05.01 33.79 500m: 5:46.31 35.36 900m: 10:31.20 35.87 1300m: 15:18.74 36.02
150m: 1:39.80 34.79 550m: 6:21.78 35.47 950m: 11:07.14 35.94 1350m: 15:54.53 35.79
200m: 2:14.81 35.01 600m: 6:57.21 35.43 1000m: 11:43.00 35.86 1400m: 16:29.69 35.16
250m: 2:50.11 35.30 650m: 7:33.08 35.87 1050m: 12:19.02 36.02 1450m: 17:05.19 35.50
300m: 3:25.21 35.10 700m: 8:08.57 35.49 1100m: 12:54.95 35.93 1500m: 17:40.16 34.97
350m: 4:00.49 35.28 750m: 8:44.11 35.54 1150m: 13:30.77 35.82
400m: 4:35.78 35.29 800m: 9:19.60 35.49 1200m: 14:06.60 35.83
18. MORERA PUJOLAR Jllia 05 ESP C.N. Olot 17:41.60 651
50m: 31.67 31.67 450m: 5:12.18 35.76 850m: 9:57.48 36.10 1250m: 14:44.75 36.06
100m: 1:05.35 33.68 500m: 5:47.73 35.55 900m: 10:33.14 35.66 1300m: 15:20.93 36.18
150m: 1:40.06 34.71 550m: 6:23.46 35.73 950m: 11:09.31 36.17 1350m: 15:56.73 35.80
200m: 2:14.83 34.77 600m: 6:58.88 35.42 1000m: 11:44.77 35.46 1400m: 16:32.63 35.90
250m: 2:49.98 35.15 650m: 7:34.52 35.64 1050m: 12:20.59 35.82  1450m: 17:07.66 35.03
300m: 3:25.31 35.33 700m: 8:09.95 35.43 1100m: 12:56.42 35.83 1500m: 17:41.60 33.94
350m: 4:00.90 35.59 750m: 8:45.80 35.85 1150m: 13:32.70 36.28
400m: 4:36.42 35.52 800m: 9:21.38 35.58 1200m: 14:08.69 35.99
19. MARTINEZ RAYOS Susana 06 ESP C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena 17:46.00 643
50m: 31.04 31.04 450m: 5:11.86 35.59 850m: 9:58.40 35.98 1250m: 14:46.71 36.17
100m: 1:04.74 33.70 500m: 5:47.49 35.63 900m: 10:34.19 35.79 1300m: 15:22.91 36.20
150m: 1:39.48 34.74 550m: 6:23.30 35.81 950m: 11:10.16 35.97 1350m: 15:59.22 36.31
200m: 2:14.44 34.96 600m: 6:58.99 35.69 1000m: 11:45.94 35.78 1400m: 16:34.99 35.77
250m: 2:49.72 35.28 650m: 7:34.90 35.91 1050m: 12:22.14 36.20 1450m: 17:11.12 36.13
300m: 3:25.03 35.31 700m: 8:10.68 35.78 1100m: 12:58.07 35.93 1500m: 17:46.00 34.88
350m: 4:00.61 35.58 750m: 8:46.70 36.02 1150m: 13:34.34 36.27
400m: 4:36.27 35.66 800m: 9:22.42 35.72 1200m: 14:10.54 36.20
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CTO. ESPANA OPEN ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPANA JUNIOR
TORREMOLINOS, 9 - 13/4/2022
Prueba 24, Fem., 1500m Libre, Abs.

Clasificacién AN RT Tiempo Pts
20. RIUS PELLEJA Abril 04 ESP C.N. Tarraco +0,73 17:52.08 632
50m: 31.96 31.96 350m: 3:59.15 35.97 800m: 9:22.44 1:13.03 1300m: 15:27.66 1:13.19
100m: 1:05.54 33.58 400m: 4:35.33 36.18 900m: 10:34.60 1:12.16 1350m: 16:03.95 36.29
150m: 1:39.49 33.95 450m: 5:10.37 35.04 1000m: 11:48.45 1:13.85 1400m: 16:40.36 36.41
200m: 2:13.88 34.39 500m: 5:45.87 35,50 1100m: 13:02.20 1:13.75 1450m: 17:16.94 36.58
250m: 2:48.34 34.46 600m: 6:56.63 1:10.76 1150m: 13:38.63 36.43 1500m: 17:52.08 35.14

300m: 3:23.18 34.84 700m: 8:09.41 1:12.78 1200m: 14:14.47 35.84
21. GONZALEZ NUEZ Lucia 06 ESP C.N. Tarraco +0,74 17:54.14 629
50m: 31.69 31.69 450m: 5:15.51 35.81 850m: 10:03.93 36.09 1250m: 14:54.97 36.26
100m: 1:06.18 34.49 500m: 5:51.45 35.94 900m: 10:40.54 36.61 1300m: 15:31.45 36.48
150m: 1:41.18 35.00 550m: 6:26.79 35.34 950m:; 11:16.87 36.33 1350m: 16:07.24 35.79
200m:; 2:16.50 35.32 600m: 7:02.61 35.82 1000m: 11:53.39 36.52 1400m: 16:43.28 36.04
250m: 2:52.14 35.64 650m: 7:38.81 36.20 1050m: 12:29.82 36.43 1450m: 17:18.94 35.66
300m: 3:27.74 35.60 700m: 8:14.94 36.13 1100m: 13:05.95 36.13 1500m: 17:54.14 35.20
350m: 4:03.60 35.86 750m: 8:51.09 36.15 1150m: 13:42.43 36.48
400m: 4:39.70 36.10 800m: 9:27.84 36.75 1200m: 14:18.71 36.28
22. GARCIA SANTOS Andrea 04 ESP C.N. Plasencia +0,66 17:55.68 626
50m: 31.64 31.64 450m: 5:15.57 36.26 850m: 10:08.03 36.58 1250m: 14:57.35 36.24
100m: 1:05.76 34.12 500m: 5:52.02 36.45 900m: 10:44.42 36.39 1300m: 15:33.66 36.31
150m: 1:40.70 34.94 550m: 6:28.41 36.39 950m:; 11:20.62 36.20 1350m: 16:09.60 35.94
200m: 2:16.22 35.52 600m: 7:04.75 36.34 1000m: 11:56.60 35.98 1400m: 16:45.31 35.71
250m: 2:51.48 35.26 650m: 7:41.50 36.75 1050m: 12:32.87 36.27 1450m: 17:20.57 35.26
300m: 3:27.29 35.81 700m: 8:17.82 36.32 1100m: 13:09.24 36.37 1500m: 17:55.68 35.11
350m: 4:02.92 35.63 750m: 8:54.71 36.89 1150m: 13:45.27 36.03
400m: 4:39.31 36.39 800m: 9:31.45 36.74 1200m: 14:21.11 35.84
23. MALO MORENO Ariadna 08 ESP C.D. Amaya 17:57.37 623
50m: 32.29 32.29 450m: 5:17.88 36.54 850m: 10:06.64 36.40 1250m: 14:57.50 36.56
100m: 1:06.94 34.65 500m: 5:54.00 36.12 900m: 10:42.89 36.25 1300m: 15:33.72 36.22
150m: 1:42.33 35.39 550m: 6:30.25 36.25 950m: 11:19.46 36.57 1350m: 16:10.51 36.79
200m:; 2:17.61 35.28 600m: 7:06.10 35.85 1000m: 11:55.68 36.22 1400m: 16:46.60 36.09
250m: 2:53.35 35.74 650m: 7:42.30 36.20 1050m: 12:31.81 36.13 1450m: 17:22.93 36.33
300m: 3:28.91 35.56 700m: 8:18.38 36.08 1100m: 13:08.34 36.53 1500m: 17:57.37 34.44
350m: 4:05.29 36.38 750m: 8:54.45 36.07 1150m: 13:44.69 36.35
400m: 4:41.34 36.05 800m: 9:30.24 35.79 1200m: 14:20.94 36.25
24. CARBALLO GONZALEZ Sofia 06 ESP C.N. Ponteareas +0,61 17:58.95 620
50m: 31.62 31.62 450m: 5:21.62 36.57 850m: 10:14.45 36.22 1250m: 15:01.46 36.04
100m: 1:06.40 34.78 500m: 5:58.64 37.02 900m: 10:50.75 36.30 1300m: 15:37.70 36.24
150m: 1:41.85 35.45 550m: 6:35.45 36.81 950m:; 11:26.71 35.96 1350m: 16:13.18 35.48
200m:; 2:18.13 36.28 600m: 7:12.06 36.61 1000m: 12:02.65 35.94 1400m: 16:48.51 35.33
250m: 2:54.43 36.30 650m: 7:48.64 36.58 1050m: 12:38.34 35.69 1450m: 17:23.74 35.23
300m: 3:31.26 36.83 700m: 8:25.26 36.62 1100m: 13:13.79 35.45 1500m: 17:58.95 35.21
350m: 4:07.88 36.62 750m: 9:01.77 36.51 1150m: 13:49.49 35.70
400m: 4:45.05 37.17 800m: 9:38.23 36.46 1200m: 14:25.42 35.93
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CTO. ESPANA OPEN ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPANA JUNIOR
TORREMOLINOS, 9 - 13/4/2022

Prueba 24, Fem., 1500m Libre, Abs.

Clasificacién AN RT Tiempo Pts

25. PEDROSA MOLERO Clara 04 ESP El Peri Caceres Wellness +0,77 17:59.36 620

50m:  31.90 31.90  450m: 5:14.78  36.06  850m: 10:07.77  36.63 1250m: 15:00.36  37.16
100m: 1:06.18  34.28  500m: 5:51.12  36.34  900m: 10:44.00 36.23 1300m: 15:36.91  36.55
150m: 1:41.06 34.88  550m: 6:27.73  36.61  950m: 11:20.68  36.68 1350m: 16:13.49  36.58
200m: 2:16.30  35.24  600m: 7:04.16  36.43 1000m: 11:57.02  36.34 1400m: 16:49.00  35.51
250m: 2:51.66 3536  650m: 7:40.67  36.51 1050m: 12:33.71  36.69 1450m: 17:25.01  36.01
300m: 3:27.25 3559  700m: 8:17.44  36.77 1100m: 13:09.90 36.19 1500m: 17:59.36  34.35
350m: 4:03.05 35.80  750m: 8:54.39  36.95 1150m: 13:46.58  36.68

400m: 4:38.72  35.67  800m: 9:31.14  36.75 1200m: 14:23.20  36.62

26. HENRIQUEZ HERNANDEZ Nefertiri 06 ESP C.N. Metropole 18:12.80 597

50m: 31.67 31.67 450m:; 5:17.93 36.80 850m: 10:10.86 36.51 1250m: 15:08.57 36.97
100m: 1:06.14 34.47 500m: 5:54.99 37.06 900m: 10:48.16 37.30 1300m: 15:46.50 37.93
150m: 1:41.26 35.12 550m: 6:31.16 36.17 950m: 11:25.13 36.97 1350m: 16:23.99 37.49
200m:; 2:17.00 35.74 600m: 7:08.13 36.97 1000m: 12:02.52 37.39 1400m: 17:00.75 36.76
250m:; 2:52.68 35.68 650m: 7:44.44 36.31 1050m: 12:39.32 36.80 1450m: 17:36.77 36.02
300m: 3:28.92 36.24 700m: 8:20.98 36.54 1100m: 13:16.92 37.60 1500m: 18:12.80 36.03
350m: 4:05.14 36.22 750m: 8:57.38 36.40 1150m: 13:53.84 36.92

400m: 4:41.13 35.99 800m: 9:34.35 36.97 1200m: 14:31.60 37.76

27. GOMEZ SANCHEZ Martina 05 ESP C.N. Dos Hermanas +0,52 18:18.32 588

50m: 32.29 32.29 450m: 5:22.39 36.72 850m:; 10:17.41 37.11 1250m: 15:14.64 37.34
100m: 1:07.32 35.03 500m: 5:59.03 36.64 900m: 10:54.52 37.11 1300m: 15:52.08 37.44
150m: 1:43.31 35.99 550m: 6:35.76 36.73 950m: 11:31.59 37.07 1350m: 16:29.42 37.34
200m: 2:19.76 36.45 600m: 7:12.73 36.97 1000m: 12:08.64 37.05 1400m: 17:05.92 36.50
250m: 2:56.04 36.28 650m: 7:49.63 36.90 1050m: 12:45.92 37.28 1450m: 17:42.91 36.99
300m: 3:32.44 36.40 700m: 8:26.50 36.87 1100m: 13:22.74 36.82 1500m: 18:18.32 35.41
350m:; 4:09.02 36.58 750m: 9:03.33 36.83 1150m: 13:59.83 37.09

400m: 4:45.67 36.65 800m: 9:40.30 36.97 1200m: 14:37.30 37.47

BAJA SANZ BOSQUET Blanca 05 ESP C.D. El Valle

BAJA PALACIOS GALLARDO Rut 05 ESP C.N. Barcelona

BAJA MICO GONZALEZ Sara 05 ESP C.N. Tenis Elche

BAJA SANCHEZ SANCHEZ Angela 05 ESP C.N.Mairena Aljarafe

BAJA GARCIA LACUEVA Sara 03 ESP C.N.Mairena Aljarafe

BAJA SERANTES RAMIREZ Diana 04 ESP C.N. Marina-Cartagena "Ancora"
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